COLERAINE POLICE DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 670

COLERAINE, MN 55722

218.245.1056 FAX 218.245.2752

OCTOBER 2020

INCIDENT REPORTS FOR THE MONTH 93

STATE FINE MONIES COLLECTED $138.30

There was a total of 93 calls for service in the Coleraine Corporate Limits.

We have been borrowing our squad to Bovey PD due to some engine troubles with theirs. On Sunday night
a deer ran out in front of Bovey Officer Sam Hussman ultimately resulting in some damage to the front end
of our squad. Bovey has agreed to pay the deductible for the repairs. Our new squad should be in with in
the next few weeks and we will get it outfitted and graphics put on and then have it in service.

Over the Halloween weekend Officers handled 33 calls in Bovey and Coleraine with numerous assault type
calls. Not a lot of kids out trick or treating, but enough. All of the assault calls were adult related, no kids.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Thank you,
Lonnie Mjolsness

Chief
Coleraine Police Department
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Coleraine Corporate limits

COLERAINE, MN 55722

Printed on Novembér 1, 2020

Corporate Limits CFS Date
Coleraine 10/19/20
Coleraine 10/20/20
Coleraine 10/21/20
Coleraine 10/09/20
Coleraine 10/23/20
Coleraine 10/22/20
Coleraine 10/23/20
Coleraine 10/22/20
Coleraine 10/23/20
Coleraine 10/24/20
Coleraine 10/27/20
Coleraine 10/24/20
Coleraine 10/24/20
Coleraine 10/26/20
Coleraine 10/25/20
Coleraine 10/27/20
Coleraine 10/26/20
Coleraine 10/29/20
Coleraine 10/29/20
Coleraine 10/28/20
Coleraine 10/29/20
Coleraine 10/29/20
Coleraine 10/31/20
Coleraine 10/29/20
Coleraine 10/29/20
Coleraine 10/29/20
Coleraine 10/31/20
Coleraine 10/03/20
Coleraine 10/01/20
Coleraine 10/31/20
Coleraine 10/30/20
Coleraine 10/30/20
Coleraine 10/30/20
Coleraine 10/30/20
Coleraine 10/01/20
Coleraine 10/30/20
Coleraine 10/01/20
Coleraine 10/03/20
Coleraine 10/03/20
Coleraine 10/31/20

Responder Units

258
254
244
250
254
244
254
247
244, 254

245, 150, TLFD1
258

258

247

252

250

250

254

732, 254

258

254

254

247

254

164, TLFD1

258

247

245

164, 256, 162, TLFD1
247

244

244, 250, 162, TLFD1
250, 162, TLFD1
244, 250

256

247

250

245

247

247

CFS #

2020-025777
2020-025821
2020-025919
2020-025903
2020-026053
2020-025989
2020-026059
2020-026018
2020-026052
2020-026136
2020-026335
2020-026161
2020-026166
2020-026324
2020-026224
2020-026352
2020-026261
2020-026497
2020-026503
2020-026475
2020-026517
2020-026523
2020-026731
2020-026514
2020-026540
2020-026556
2020-026738
2020-024438
2020-024250
2020-026734
2020-026584
2020-026600
2020-026605
2020-026603
2020-024273
2020-026637
2020-024285
2020-024435
2020-024413
2020-026714

Description

Traffic

Traffic

Property Dispute
Juvenile Disturbance
Welfare Check
Traffic

Dog/Cat Found
MV in Ditch

Traffic

Scam

Ambulance
Disturbance
Traffic

Traffic

DNR

Fraud

911 Follow Up
Traffic

Missing Person
Traffic

Civil Matter
Animal Complaint
Property Damage
Assist Other Agency
Ambulance

Traffic
Disturbance

Fraud

Ambulance
Suspicious Activity
Public Assist
Ambulance
Ambulance Mutual Aid
Civil Matter

Cross Report
Suspicious Activity
Cross Report
Theft

Traffic

Intrusion/Burglary Alarm
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Corporate Limits CFS Date Responder Units CFS # Description

Coleraine 10/31/20 704, 247, 244 2020-026710 Domestic

Coleraine 10/09/20 252 2020-024930 Juvenile Disturbance
Coleraine 10/04/20 245 2020-024508 911 Follow Up
Coleraine 10/09/20 250, 252, 162, TLFD1  2020-024938 Ambulance
Coleraine 10/09/20 252 2020-024942 Theft - Vehicle
Coleraine 10/05/20 256 2020-024564 Cross Report
Coleraine 10/08/20 250 2020-024858 Dog/Cat Found
Coleraine 10/08/20 245 2020-024862 Suspicious Activity
Coleraine 10/05/20 258, 258 2020-024608 Property Damage
Coleraine 10/08/20 245 2020-024877 Custody Dispute
Coleraine 10/08/20 244 2020-024899 Traffic

Coleraine 10/07/20 725, 252 2020-024727 Domestic

Coleraine 10/07/20 250 2020-024759 Juvenile Disturbance
Coleraine 10/09/20 714,732, 162, CFD1,  2020-025002 Theft

Coleraine 10/07/20 245, 250 2020-024782 911 Follow Up
Coleraine 10/10/20 254 2020-025048 Public Assist
Coleraine 10/07/20 244 2020-024819 Traffic

Coleraine 10/17/20 244 2020-025576 Accident - 10-50
Coleraine 10/11/20 714,737, 163, 732, 162, 2020-025073 Accident - 10-54
Coleraine 10/17/20 727,734, 244 2020-025591 Disturbance
Coleraine 10/11/20 254 2020-025107 Misc Officer
Coleraine 10/17/20 162, TLFD1 2020-025606 Ambulance
Coleraine 10/17/20 247 2020-025609 Dog/Cat Found
Coleraine 10/18/20 247 2020-025640 Traffic

Coleraine 10/18/20 247 2020-025643 Intoxicated Person
Coleraine 10/18/20 247 2020-025644 Civil Matter
Coleraine 10/12/20 250 2020-025155 Juvenile Disturbance
Coleraine 10/12/20 704 2020-025180 Driving Complaint
Coleraine 10/12/20 163, TLFD1 2020-025197 Ambulance
Coleraine 10/12/20 247,715 2020-025181 Suicide Attempt/Threat
Coleraine 10/13/20 245,162 2020-025219 Ambulance
Coleraine 10/19/20 256 2020-025717 Cross Report
Coleraine 10/19/20 256 2020-025722 Background Check
Coleraine 10/13/20 717 2020-025237 Cross Report
Coleraine 10/13/20 247 2020-025271 Dog/Cat Found
Coleraine 10/14/20 164, 162, TLFDA1 2020-025304 Ambulance
Coleraine 10/14/20 256 2020-025311 Cross Report
Coleraine 10/14/20 256 2020-025312 Cross Report
Coleraine 10/14/20 163, TLFD1 2020-025349 Ambulance
Coleraine 10/14/20 258 2020-025356 Intrusion/Burglary Alarm
Coleraine 10/14/20 258 2020-025364 Traffic

Coleraine 10/14/20 258 2020-025366 Traffic

Coleraine 10/14/20 258 2020-025368 Traffic

Coleraine 10/14/20 258 2020-025371 Traffic

Coleraine 10/14/20 258 2020-025372 Traffic

Coleraine 10/15/20 256 2020-025380 DNR

Coleraine 10/15/20 711, 256 2020-025398 Domestic
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Corporate Limits

Coleraine
Coleraine
Coleraine
Coleraine
Coleraine

Coleraine

CFS Date

10/15/20
10/15/20
10/15/20
10/16/20
10/16/20
10/16/20

Total Records: 93

Responder Units

258
258
258
258
717, TLFD1
247

CFS #

2020-025444
2020-025453
2020-025456
2020-025465
2020-025471
2020-025544

Description

Public Assist

Traffic

Traffic

Traffic

Fire - Haz Mat/Fuel or
Traffic
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